Consultation. Solution. Innovation.
MEASURING INSERTS WITH METAL PRO-
TECTING TUBES
THERMOCOUPLES AND RESISTANCE THERMOMETERS DESIGNED FOR INSTALLATION IN
PROTECTIVE FITTINGS
Measuring inserts are components for straight thermocouples and
process fittings in plant engineering and furnace construction. Mea-
suring inserts can be replaced quickly and easily for repairs or removed

In addition to the standardized measuring inserts with a continuous diameter, reinforced (e.g. 5.0 to 6.0 mm) or reduced (e.g. 6.0 to 3.0 mm)
versions are also available on request.
ORDER KEY for  thermocouples
without number	 =	 1 measuring circuit
2	 =	 2 measuring circuits
E	 NiCr - CuNi
J	 Fe - CuNi
K	 NiCr - Ni
T	 Cu - CuNi
N	 NiCrSi - NiSi
S	 Pt10%Rh - Pt
R	 Pt13%Rh - Pt
B	 Pt30%Rh - Pt6%Rh
A	 W5%Re - W20%Re
D (AO)	 W3%Re - W25%Re
	 (ASTM 988)
C (AE)	 W5%Re - W26%Re
B	 Inconel 600, 	 mat. no.: 2.4816
E	 Stainless steel	 mat. no.: 1.4541
Th
er
m
oc
ou
pl
e
ty
pe
s
pu
rs
ua
nt
 to
 D
IN
 E
N
 6
0
58
4
H
ig
h
te
m
pe
ra
tu
re
th
er
m
oc
ou
pl
e
ty
pe
s
Code letter for sheath
material
TMM	 (Thermocouple measuring insert) sheath version
TMR	 (Thermocouple measuring insert) tube version
Measur ing  insert  d iameter
Number of  measur ing  c i rcu its
Measur ing  insert  length in  mm
Limit  deviat ion c lass
Vers ion
44
PRODUCT INFORMATION 076
WMR 610 F 41 Pt AA 315 0-250 1.4571-Example: - - --- - -
ORDER CODE for  res i stance thermometers
Code for  measur ing  insert  d iameter
Number of  measur ing  c i rcu its*
*)	 In the case of measuring inserts with measuring resistors, a double or triple measuring resistor can also be used instead of two or
	 three measuring resistors.
WMM	 (Resistance thermometer
	 measuring insert) sheath version
WMR	 (Resistance thermometer
	 measuring insert) tube version
Ve
rs
io
n
1 PT	 = Single Pt 100/0
2 PT	 = Double Pt 100/0
3 Pt	 = Triple Pt 100/0
	    in accordance with DIN EN 60751
F	 = flat form
D	 = wire-wound
2	 = 2-wire circuit
3	 = 3-wire circuit
4	 = 4-wire circuit
B	 = DIN EN 60751 class B
A	 = DIN EN 60751 class A*
AA	 = DIN EN 60751 class A*
1/5 B	 = 1/5 class B (at 0 °C)
1/10 B	 = 1/10 class B (on request)
C
ir
cu
it
ty
p
e
Measur ing  res istor  type
Tube mater ia l
Measurement range in  C°
Measur ing  insert  length L 5 in  mm
Se
ns
or
ty
pe
Li
m
it
de
vi
at
io
n
cl
as
se
s
45
Measur ing inserts  and examples  of  vers ions  for  measur ing  points
MEASURING INSERTS WITH METAL PROTECTING TUBES
Dimension B
as per
EN 61 515
Spring
deflection